



**SHALIMAR
PAINTS**

August 13, 2019

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G-Block
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400051

Reference: Scrip Code - NSE-SHALPAINTS, BSE-509874

Subject: Compliance under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Please find enclosed the copy of publications of financial results of the Company as on 13 August 2019 for the quarter ended 30 June 2019 in the following newspapers :

- i. All India Edition of Financial Express and
- ii. Delhi Edition of Jansatta.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,
For **Shalimar Paints Limited**


(Gautam)
Company Secretary



HE ART & SCIENCE OF PAINTS

Shalimar Paints Ltd.

Corporate Office : 1st Floor, Plot No. 28, Sector 32, Gurugram 122001, Haryana

Regd. Office: Stainless Centre, 4th Floor, Plot No. 50, Sector- 32, Gurugram-122001, Haryana (India)


B: +91 124 461 6600 **F:** +91 124 461 6659

E: askus@shalimarpaints.com | www.shalimarpaints.com | CIN: L24222HR1902PLC065611

SHALIMAR WIRES INDUSTRIES LIMITED				
CIN : L74140WB1996PLC081521				
Registered Office : 25, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, Kolkata- 700 013				
Tel : 91-33-22349308/09/10, Fax : 91-33-2211 6880				
E mail Id:kejriwal@shalimarwires.com, website : www.shalimarwires.com				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2019 (Rs. In Lacs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended (30/06/2019) Unaudited	3 months ended (30/06/2018) Unaudited	Year ended (31/03/2019) Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	3,057.64	2,793.20	11,534.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	54.56	27.16	(512.99)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	54.56	27.16	(512.99)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	54.56	27.16	(512.99)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	54.56	27.16	(534.23)
6	Equity Share Capital	855.10	855.10	855.10
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	3,744.07
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)			
	Basic:	0.13	0.06	(1.20)
	Diluted:	0.13	0.06	(1.20)

Note :
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the first Quarter ended 30th June, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results of the Company are available on the websites of the Company and Stock Exchange(s).

For Shalimar Wires Industries Limited
Sunil Khaitan
Chairman & Managing Director
Kolkata
12th August, 2019
DIN No. 00385961



Haq, ek behtar zindagi ka.

NOTICE - CUM - ADDENDUM

Official Points of Acceptance (OPA) - Change of Address of Bellary (Karnataka) UFC

The address of the following UFC is changed as under with effect from August 13, 2019:

UFC Location	Old Address	New Address	Region	Zone
Bellary	UTI Financial Centre, Kakateeya Centre, Kappagal Road, Gandhinagar, Bellary - 583 103, Karnataka Tel. No. (08392) 255634 / 635	UTI Financial Centre, Ground Floor, Sri Basava Square, 2nd Cross Gandhinagar, Bellary - 583 103, Karnataka Tel. No. (08392) 255634 / 635	Karnataka	South

This addendum No. 29/2019-20 is an integral part of the Statement of Additional Information (SAI) and Scheme Information Document (SID)/Key Information Memorandum (KIM) of the schemes of UTI Mutual Fund and should be read in conjunction with SAI & SID/KIM.

For UTI Asset Management Company Limited
Sd/-
Authorised Signatory

In case you require any further information, the nearest UTI Financial Centre / Official Points of Acceptance may please be contacted.

Mumbai
August 12, 2019
Toll Free No.: 1800 266 1230
Website: www.utimf.com

REGISTRED OFFICE: UTI Tower, 'Gn' Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051. Phone: 022 - 66786666. UTI Asset Management Ltd. (Investment Manager for UTI Mutual Fund) E-mail: invest@uti.co.in, [CIN-U65991MH2002PLC137867].
For more information, please contact the nearest UTI Financial Centre or AMFI/NISM Certified UTI Mutual Fund Independent Financial Advisor, for a copy of Statement of Additional Information, Scheme Information Document and Key Information Memorandum cum Application Form.
Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

SHALIMAR PAINTS LIMITED					
CIN No : L24222HR1902PLC065611					
Regd. Office: Stainless Centre, 4th Floor, Plot No. 50, Sector 32 Gurugram -122001, Haryana					
Website: www.shalimarpaints.com, Email: askus@shalimarpaints.com, Ph No. : +91 124 4616600					
REGULATION 47 (1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015					
EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019					
(₹ in Crore except for Shares and EPS)					
Consolidated Financial Results					
Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	85.06	89.51	51.45	287.62
2	EBITDA#	0.26	(34.08)	(12.02)	(59.68)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6.16)	(42.79)	(20.30)	(93.50)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6.16)	(54.34)	(20.30)	(109.18)
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.35)	(43.36)	(14.76)	(81.78)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profits / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(5.35)	(43.84)	(14.79)	(82.35)
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	10.86	10.73	4.50	10.73
8	Other Equity				294.54
9	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	(0.99)	(8.08)	(6.89)	(15.24)
	Diluted	(0.99)	(8.08)	(6.89)	(15.24)

Standalone Financial Information					
Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	85.06	89.51	51.45	287.62
2	EBITDA#	0.33	(34.00)	(11.95)	(59.40)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax	(6.08)	(54.25)	(20.23)	(108.89)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	(5.30)	(43.30)	(14.72)	(81.57)

* Anti-dilutive
#EBITDA= Earning before Interest, Tax and Depreciation & Amortization

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019, is available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at (www.shalimarpaints.com).
2. On 4th Jan 2019, the parent company has allotted 3,11,43,042 equity shares of face value Rs. 2/- each at the price of Rs. 64.50/- per share (including premium of Rs. 62.50/- per share) aggregating to Rs. 200.87 Crore to the eligible equity shareholders on right basis in the ratio of 3 equity shares for every 2 equity shares held.
3. Proceeds from the right issue have been utilised in the following manner-

Particulars	Proposed to be utilised during financial year 2018-19	Utilised during financial year 2018-19	Utilised during quarter 1 of financial year 2019-20	To be utilised during financial year 2019-20
Project of reinstatement of paint manufacturing plant at Nashik	45.68	20.35	14.22	11.11
Setting up of Regional Distribution Centre (RDC) at Nashik	3.40	-	-	3.40
Long Term Working Capital Requirements	117.38	87.09	32.27	-1.98
General Corporate purposes	34.15	11.37	13.66	9.13
Expenses for Rights Issue	0.26	0.26	-	-
Total	200.87	119.07	60.15	21.65

3. On 8th April 2019, the parent company has allotted 6,58,872 equity shares of face value Rs. 2/- each at the price of Rs. 86.56/- per share (including premium of Rs. 84.56/- per share) aggregating to Rs. 5.70 Crore to the Hind Strategic Investments by converting its ECB loan of US\$ 0.08 Cr pursuant to members approval through Postal ballot dated 16.03.2019.
4. These Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 12, 2019. Limited Review of these results are in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

For and on behalf of the Board
Ashok Kumar Gupta
Director
Place: Gurugram
Date: August 12, 2019
DIN: 01722395

Vigilant Traders & Financiers Limited				
CIN: L65993WB1983PLC035626REGISSTERED				
OFFICE: 7C KIRAN SHANKAR ROY ROAD, KOLKATA - 700001				
PHONE: +91-33-2248 4421				
E-MAIL: NANGALIAHYDROCARBON@GMAIL.COM WEBSITE: WWW.VIGILANTTRADERS.CO.IN				
Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2019 (Rs. In Lacs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30-June-2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30-June-2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-Mar-2019 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,61,582	2,985	70,334
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the quarter (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,13,291	(1,383)	(5,76,304)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the quarter before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,13,291	(1,383)	(5,76,304)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,13,291	(1,383)	(5,57,605)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,13,291	(1,383)	(5,57,605)
6	Equity Share Capital	2,33,200	2,33,200	2,33,200
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	Basic:	0.91	(0.01)	(2.39)
	Diluted:	0.91	(0.01)	(2.39)

Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity www.vigilanttraders.co.in

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
(Uttam Kumar Nangalia)
Place: Kolkata
Date: 12.08.2019
DIN -00871864
Director

RCC CEMENTS LIMITED				
CIN : L26942DL1991PLC043776				
Regd. Off : 702, Anushal Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110001				
Phone: 011-43571044, Fax: 011-43571047, Website: www.rccements.com, Email: rccementslimited@gmail.com				
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2019 (Rs. In Lacs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended on 30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended on 31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	0.00	0.00	0
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(2.42)	(2.68)	(11.15)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(2.42)	(2.68)	(11.15)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(2.42)	(2.68)	(11.16)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(2.42)	(2.68)	(11.16)
6	Equity Share Capital	560.20	560.20	560.2
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	(171.84)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)			
	Basic:	(0.04)	(0.05)	(0.2)
	Diluted:	(0.04)	(0.05)	(0.2)

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 filed with the BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Quarterly Financial Results is available on the BSE's website, i.e., www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rccements.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
RCC CEMENTS LIMITED
Sd/-
(Sunil Kumar)
Managing Director
Place: New Delhi
Date: 12th August, 2019
DIN: 00175301

JSC INSTITUTE ORGENERGOSTROY, RUSSIAN FEDERATION

invites

Quotations from MINERS, SUPPLIERS & TRADERS for STONE BOULDERS for Rooppur Nuclear Power Plant, Bangladesh. The same should include transportation cost from location of boulders to Bangladesh Hilli, Bangladesh Benapole. 700000 tonnes of Black Stone with capacity of 1000 tonnes supply per day. Size of Stone: 200 mm to 500 mm (Maximum 800mm)

PLEASE Quote with break up of rates and applicable taxes.

Send your Quotations to : rks.org@yahoo.com, yasnogorodskiyai@ioes.ru

Last date for applications: 20/08/2019
Contact – 9830058600
R K Singh (Country Representative) INDIA
website : ioes.ru

SAL AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED				
(formerly known as Swaraj Automotives Limited)				
CIN : L45202PB1974PLC003516				
Regd. Office : C-127, IV Floor, Satguru Infotech, Phase VIII, Industrial Area, SAS Nagar (Mohali), Punjab - 160 071, Ph.: 0172-4650377, Fax: 0172-4650377				
E-mail: kaushik.gagan@swarajautomotive.com Website: www.swarajautomotive.com				
NOTICE OF AGM AND REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION				
NOTICE is hereby given that the 44 th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held on Friday, 13 th September, 2019 at 3.00 p.m. at Hotel Cama, SCF-13-18, Sector-53, Phase-3A, S.A.S Nagar (Mohali), Punjab-160059 to transact the business as set out in the Notice being separately sent to the Members (i) through e-mail to Members whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Company/Depositors; and (ii) through physical copy to the Members whose e-mail IDs are not registered with the Company/Depositors, through prescribed mode. The Annual Report comprising inter alia Notice of AGM, Audited Financial Statements, Directors' Report and Auditors' Report thereon for financial year ended 31 st March, 2019 also being sent to the Members. The Annual Report including AGM Notice is also available on the Company's website www.swarajautomotive.com Pursuant to Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management & Administration) Rules, 2014 as amended, and Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, the Company has provided electronic voting facility (remote e-voting) through National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) for transacting all the items of business set forth in the AGM Notice. Members of the Company, holding shares either in physical form or dematerialized form, as on the cut-off date, the 6 th September, 2019 may cast their vote electronically. The remote e-voting period will commence on 10 th September, 2019 at 9.00 a.m. and end on 12 th September, 2019 at 5.00 p.m. No remote e-voting shall be allowed beyond the said date and time. The Company will also make available the facility for voting through ballot. The venue of AGM which will be applicable for voting by shareholders attending the meeting who have not already cast their vote by remote e-voting. Any person who becomes Member after the dispatch of the Notice of the 44 th AGM and holding shares as on the cut-off date i.e. 6 th September, 2019 may obtain the User ID and password by sending a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in or Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company at helpdeskdelhi@mcsegregistrars.com. The procedure for obtaining the User ID and password is also provided in the Notice of the 44 th AGM which is available on the Company's website at www.swarajautomotive.com and NSDL website at www.evoting.nsdl.com. Members who have cast their vote through remote e-voting prior to AGM may also attend the AGM but shall not be entitled to vote again at the AGM. Members may go through the instructions mentioned in Note no. 15 of the AGM Notice related to voting through electronic means (remote e-voting) or visit NSDL's website www.evoting.nsdl.com and in case of queries, Members may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ) and/or e-Voting User Manual available at the NSDL's aforesaid website or contact Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Assistant Manager, NSDL at the designated e-mail IDs-evoting@nsdl.co.in or pallavid@nsdl.co.in or telephone nos. i.e. 022-24994545 or 1800-222-9000 (toll-free).				

For SAL AUTOMOTIVE LTD.
(GAGAN KAUSHIK)
Company Secretary
Place : S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali)
Date : 10th August, 2019

AAYUSH FOOD AND HERBS LIMITED					
CIN : L01122DL1984PLC018307					
Regd. Off. - W-321, Ground Floor, Chirag Delhi, New Delhi- 110017; Ph.- 011-41009092					
Website: www.aayushfoods.com; E-mail: aayushfoodherbs@gmail.com					
Statement of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 (Rs. In Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2019	Preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2019	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2018	Year ended 31.03.2019
		Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	3,651.39	4,817.43	2,794.46	13,306.77
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	19.33	6.23	27.28	82.17
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.33	6.23	27.28	82.17
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.30	-8.81	27.28	60.34
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] [Refer Note 3 below]				
6	Equity Share Capital	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)				251.59
8	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share(not annualised, in Rs.) for continuing and discontinued operations				
	- Basic	0.44	-0.27	0.84	1.86
	- Diluted	0.44	-0.27	0.84	1.86

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 are available on the website of the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.mseil.in) where the company's shares are listed and shall also be available on the website of the Company (www.aayushfoods.com).
2. The above Un-audited Standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 have been reviewed by Audit Committee of the Board and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 12, 2019.
3. The above Unaudited Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) Prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other Recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

By order of the Board
For Aayush Food and Herbs Ltd.
Sd/-
Pallavi Mittal
Managing Director
DIN 07704583

Place: New Delhi
Date : 12th August, 2019

MIDEAST INDIA LTD.				
CIN : L63090DL1977PLC008684				
REGD.OFFICE: GROUND FLOOR, 8/15, MEHRAM NAGAR, NEW DELHI, 110037				
Tel.: 011-25675344, E-mail: nsparameswar@mescosteel.com				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2019				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2019	Year Ended 31.03.2019	Quarter Ended 30.06.2018
		UNAUDITED	AUDITED	UNAUDITED
1	Income from Operations (Net)	1,310,313.22	3,687,112.00	1,415,249.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax	181,042.86	(771,138.64)	371,818.00
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary Items)	181,042.86	(771,138.64)	371,818.00
4	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/- per Equity Share)	502,053,980.00	502,053,980.00	502,053,980.00
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in balance sheet of previous year)	(417,605,056)	(417,605,056)	(417,987,982)
6	Earning per share (before and after extraordinary items) (Rs.10- each)			
	Basic (Rs.)	0.00	-0.02	0.01
	Diluted (Rs.)	0.00	-0.02	0.01

Notes:
1. The above Results, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Board Meeting held on 12.08.2019
2. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the above Results.
3. Figures for the previous period have been re-classified, re-grouped/ re-arranged wherever necessary.
4. There were no manufacturing activities in the company during the period under consideration
5. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") from April 1, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.

For MIDEAST (INDIA) LIMITED
Sd/-
Jitendra Kumar Singh
Director
DIN: 00090648

Place: New Delhi
Date: 12.08.2019

CENTURY TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED				
Registered Office: Century Bhavan, 2nd Floor, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030.				
Phone: +91-022-24957000 • Fax: +91-22-24309491, +91-22-24361980				
www.centurytextind.com • Email: ctlii@birlacentury.com				
CIN: L17120MH1897PLC000163				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019 (₹. in Crores)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2019	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year June 30, 2018	Year Ended March 31, 2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income	881.08	983.07	4040.20
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	111.10	184.11	758.90
3.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	67.10	120.79	494.60
4.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations	174.52	64.55	266.77
5.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations	113.52	41.87	174.07
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]			

